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Oftice of the Clerk of Court

Greenville, South Carolina
Paul B. Wickensimer
Clerk of Court

Ereen“Ile Circuit Court Division
Greenville County Courthouse
countg 305 East North Street

Greenville, South Carolina 29601
’ (864) 467-8551 FAX (864) 467-8540

September 21, 2016
Richey L. Boyd #344612
Perry Correctional Inst.
430 Oaklawn Rd.
Pelzer, SC 29669
Re: Request for Transcript
Dear Mr. Boyd:
Your letter postmarked 9/9/2016 was received 9/21/2016. Please be advised that, pursuant
to South Carolina Appellate Court Rule 607(i), court transcripts older than five years are
no longer available.
Sincerely

Clerk of Court ) :
Greenville County General Sessions

RECEIVED
OCT 2 6 2016

SC. SURRERE COURT

Circuit Court Division e Greenville County Courthouse o 305 E. North St. eGreenville, SC 29601 o
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WITNESSES

Henry Hammett %

Greenville County Sheriffs Office

DOCKET zo. 2011-GS-23-
Wow 00463
The State of South Carolina

(& By

County of Greenville

"Foreperson o\ Petit .\:Q
Date:

4/15/2011 COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
: , 201 >~
January TERM 2047
THE STATE
— vs.
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

1484230 and 1484235

Count 18T RICHEY LAMONT BOYD

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
g k:? BiLL
\ snn,;z GRAND JURY
Foreperson of Grand Jury .
<mwc_h._. : Indictment for
0116/0549

MURDER AND POSSESSION OF A WEAPON
DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT
CRIME

VIOLATION § 16-03-0010 and § 16-23-0490

RECEIVED

RECEIVED
AUS 18 2CH

Clerk of Court
Greenvilie County

OCT 2 6 2016

5. C. SUPREME COURT




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ‘ INDICTMENT FOR

) MURDER AND POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on JAN 10 2012 - the Grand Jurors of Greenyille

County present upon their oath: -

COUNT I- MURDER
That RICHEY LAMONT BOYD did in Greenville County, on or about the 18th day of October, 2010; unlawfully
and with malice afo,re£hoi1ght kill WALLACE CRUELL, JR. by means of shboting him, and that WALLACE

CRUELL, JR. died as a proximate result thereof. This is in violation of §16-3-10 of the South Carolina Code of

Laws (1976) as amended.

COUNT II-POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That RICHEY LAMONT BOYD did in Greenville County, on or about the 18th day of October, 2010, possess or
visibly display a handgun during the commission or attempted commission of a violent crime, to wit: MURDER.

This is in violation of §16-23-490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

‘RECEIVEDD
0CT 2 6 2016
8.C. SUPREME COURT

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided. '
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